

PRESIDENT PUNITA PONDA, MD 865 Northern Blvd, Suite 101 Great Neck, NY 11021

VICE-PRESIDENT ROBYN KREINER, MD 9 Suncrest Drive Dix Hills, NY 11746

SECRETARY Annette Fiorillo-Quinn, DO 2940 Lincoln Avenue, #200 Oceanside, NY 11572

TREASURER Erin Banta, MD 120 Mineola Blvd. Suite 410 Mineola, NY 11501

BOARD OF DIRECTORS DAVID WERTHEIM, MD ROBERT CORRIEL. MD GREGORY PUGLISI, MD, PHD LUZ FONACIER, MD STEVEN J. WEISS, MD PhD MYRON ZITT, MD

COMMITTEES: BY LAWS BLANKA KAPLAN< MD

MEMBERSHIP STEVEN J. WEISS, MD, PhD

CME SUSAN SCHUVAL, MD BRIANNE NAVETTA-MODROV, MD

PAST PRESIDENTS

NATHAN S. WEISS. MD. '73-'75 SANFORD GOLDZIER II, MD '75-'77 MORRIS FACTOR, MD '77-'79 WALTER PINSKER, MD '79-'81 STANLEY POMPER, MD '81-'83 YOSEF SOLEYMANI, MD '83-'85 HOWARD KANTOR, MD '85-'87 JOSEPH CHIARAMONTE.MD '87-'89 MYRON ZITT, MD '89-'91 ROBERT KAROL, MD '91-'93 STANLEY GOLDSTEIN. MD '93-'95 MARIANNE FRIERI, MD, PhD '95-'97 SHARON MARKOVICS, MD '97-'99 DANIEL MAYER. MD '99-'00 EUGENE GERARDI, MD '00-'02 GEGRORY PUGLISI, MD '18-20 DAVID WERTHEIM, MD '20-22

January 3,2023

Dear Member,

Thank you in advance for your continued support. Your annual dues for the Long Island Allergy and Asthma Society for the calendar year 2023 are now due.

Dues must be up to date to attend quarterly meetings as well as our Scientific Annual Review in Montauk.

Dues received after April 15th, 2023 will be subject to \$175.00 which includes a \$25 late fee.

Please detach and return the lower portion of this statement with your payment. Prompt payment of your dues will ensure our organization's financial health.

Out next quarterly meeting is on February 3rd

Our next Annual Meeting will be from October 13-15, 2023.

Sincerely and with thanks,

Annette Fiorillo-Quinn, MS, DO

Secretary, Long Island Allergy & Asthma Society

Please make your check payable to: "Long Island Allergy and Asthma Society"

Received from:

Email Address: _____

Phone: _____

Fax:

Please indicate if you would like to receive Allergy & Asthma Proceedings: _____

Please send your check for \$150.00 to our treasurer: Erin Banta, MD PO Box 230 Mineola, NY 11501